● >10,000 samples distributed to physician offices

● High Speed
Encapsulator

● High Speed Blister
Packing Line with
Serialisation
capabilities

Federal Government grant to modernise SalisburyNEXTSTELLIS® launch in Australia

● Double digit CDMO
revenue growth vs 2HFY22

● Active promotion as a full
service CDMO with oral
solid dose and semi-solid
capabilities in ‘tier 1’
markets

Continue growth of Australian based CDMO business

International

44

International Key Actions

● Appointed new General Manager, Grant Swart, a turn-around operational leader

● Continued growth of Australian based specialty pharmaceutical and CDMO business

● Advanced pipeline of new product launches including NEXTSTELLIS® oral contraceptive
in Australia

● Deliver MMI Project and resultant efficiency gains, capacity expansion for margin
growth (on fixed overhead base)

International

Summary and Outlook

46

FY22 Actuals – Adjusted for Structural Changes, Restatement

A$ millions  BPD  PPD  Intl  MCS  Group
 Restmt

FY 2022

 Retail

Generics

therein

 Group less:

MCS,

restmt, RGx

  TXMD

FY22 pro

forma

 Mayne

OPEX

additions

 TXMD go

forward

Group - FY

2022

baseline

Reported revenue 10.6  269.1 54.4 90.8 424.8   (23.9)   (149.1)   161.0   129.4   129.4   290.4

Reported Gross Profit 8.4   97.2   17.7 47.7 171.0   (17.9)   (22.9)   82.4   101.3   101.3   183.8

Direct OPEX 55.1  33.7   9.6   5.5   103.9   -   (8.0)   90.4   -   21.4   21.4   111.8

Direct contribution (46.7) 63.5   8.1   42.2 67.1   (17.9)   (14.9)   (8.0)   101.3   79.9   71.9

Indirect OPEX 21.3   -   21.3   275.3   7.1   7.1   28.4

Underlying EBITDA 45.8   (29.3)   (174.0)   72.8   43.5

* Source Mayne FY22 results presentation

 Source Therapeutics MD website: IR, press releases

 TXMD H2 FY21, H1 FY22 to match MYX fiscal year

 TXMD H2 FY21, H1 FY22 Results* Mayne Pharma FY22 Results

47

Strategic Priorities for FY23 & FY24 to Drive Shareholder Value

Successfully
commercialise

NEXTSTELLIS® in
the US and
Australia

Continued
profitable growth

of Australian based